GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE **DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION,** ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19.

安安安安安安安安安安安安安安安安

0	R	D	E	F

No.DHE/CE/Misc/03/2019/57

Dated Kahilipara, the 13th Sept/2021

Subject to revocation without assigning any reason thereof, the Resolution No Co. dated 23/08/2021 of the Governing Body of Digboi Mahila Mahavidyalaya. P.O.. Digboi, District: Tinsukia is approved allowing Dr. Niva Borah senior most lecturer and Head of the Department of Sociology of the College to act as Principal in-charge (D.D.O.) and Secretary of the Governing Body of the College for a period of 3(three) months under 68.49 (C) with effect from 01/09/2021 vice Dr. Dipok Goswami retired on 31/08/2021 in addition to his normal duties on adhoc basis as a very stopgap temporary arrangement or till a regular Principal is appointed whichever is earlier.

Shri D.K.Mili,ACS

Director of Higher Education Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo No.DHE/CE/Misc/03/2019/57A Copy to:- Dated Kahilipara, the 13th Sept/2021

- 1. The President of the Governing Body Digboi Mahila Mahavidyalava 8 Co-Digboi ,District: Tinsukiafor information and necessary action with the president of the Digboi ,District: Tinsukiafor information and necessary action with the president of the Governing Body Digboi Mahila Mahavidyalava 8 Co-Digboi ,District: Tinsukiafor information and necessary action with the president of the Governing Body Digboi Mahila Mahavidyalava 8 Co-Digboi ,District: Tinsukiafor information and necessary action with the president of the Governing Body Digboi Mahila Mahavidyalava 8 Co-Digboi ,District: Tinsukiafor information and necessary action with the president of the presiden
- 2. The Treasury Officer, Margherita
- 3. The Person concerned.
- 4. The Guard File.

ela

Director of Higher Education Assem Kahilipara, Guwahati 19.



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

DIGBOI MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA

[Estd : 1981]

DIGBOI :: 786171 (ASSAM)

Regd. No. 838

Ref. No - DMM/DHE/2021-

Date: 01/09/2021

Extract of the minutes of the Governing Body Meeting held on 23-08-2021 at 2-00 P.M.

Item No. – 03 Resolution No. – 02

".... be it resolved that Dr. Niva Borah be appointed as the Principal i/c w.e.f. 31/08/2021 after 4-00 PM. on account of superannuation of Dr. Dipok Goswami, Principal i/c on 31/08/2021 and hence Hon'ble Director of Higher Education, Govt. of Assam be requested to approve the name of Dr. Niva Borah as the Principal i/c and DDO of Digboi Mahila Mahavidyalaya w.e.f. 31/08/2021 after 4-00 PM."

Prof. G. D. Baruah

President.

Governing Body

Digboi Mahila Mahayidyalaya

Digboi Mahika Mahavidaya

Website: www.digboimahilamahavidyalaya.com / Email:digboimmv@rediffmail.com

Ph. No.: 03751-264446